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Estimated Excise Tax and Sales and Use Tax Revenues Related to On-Road Fuel Sales1/

Gasoline 2/Diesel 

Calendar 
Year

 Quarter Excise Tax 
Revenues

Sales Tax 
Revenues

Total Gasoline 
Revenues

Excise Tax 
Revenues

Sales Tax 
Revenues Total Revenues

Total Gasoline and 
Diesel  Revenues

2004 1
2
3
4

703,126,457
722,194,859
731,639,482
712,551,126

543,769,510
654,453,883
635,573,067
655,265,896

1,246,895,967
1,376,648,742
1,367,212,549
1,367,817,022

118,869,321
138,388,607
138,161,991
119,933,955

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

2005 1
2
3
4

691,683,354
728,781,893
732,922,789
711,889,603

603,252,896
736,343,321
817,221,902
757,842,283

1,294,936,250
1,465,125,214
1,550,144,691
1,469,731,886

123,811,124
142,643,790
146,599,511
135,785,044

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

2006 1
2
3
4

697,229,127
715,232,361
725,090,348
714,007,862

711,081,881
912,936,203
916,805,361
735,564,159

1,408,311,008
1,628,168,564
1,641,895,709
1,449,572,021

128,003,736
138,553,154
148,597,554
141,086,075

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

2007 1
2
3
4

694,714,758
711,619,569
718,459,534
695,685,797

784,541,557
969,585,144
870,310,940
933,690,648

1,479,256,315
1,681,204,713
1,588,770,474
1,629,376,445

138,530,576
150,187,227
155,732,377
141,732,947

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

2008 1 676,516,098 940,692,230 1,617,208,328 139,426,477 159,822,368 299,248,845 1,916,457,173
2 678,180,257 1,128,121,589 1,806,301,846 140,431,850 214,041,562 354,473,413 2,160,775,259
3 666,802,071 1,131,150,613 1,797,952,685 142,987,441 213,636,425 356,623,866 2,154,576,551
4 669,238,910 706,008,036 1,375,246,947 133,607,492 125,164,739 258,772,231 1,634,019,178

2009 1 651,590,251 576,735,810 1,228,326,061 121,873,509 86,808,999 208,682,508 1,437,008,569
2 680,653,918 802,990,751 1,483,644,669 128,882,683 113,608,439 242,491,122 1,726,135,791
3 679,816,693 942,163,321 1,621,980,014 128,095,929 133,336,820 261,432,750 1,883,412,764
4 656,956,853 900,990,195 1,557,947,049 128,992,717 137,574,343 266,567,061 1,824,514,109

2010 1 647,039,712 893,856,758 1,540,896,470 122,177,162 131,425,266 253,602,428 1,794,498,898
2 683,615,525 977,963,697 1,661,579,222 128,219,168 151,342,205 279,561,373 1,941,140,595
3 1,342,624,045 337,875,749 1,680,499,794 127,896,135 154,638,914 282,535,050 1,963,034,844
4 1,300,980,814 337,534,005 1,638,514,819 123,586,404 155,226,339 278,812,742 1,917,327,561
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 Quarter Excise Tax 
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Sales Tax 
Revenues

Total Gasoline 
Revenues

Excise Tax 
Revenues

Sales Tax 
Revenues Total Revenues

Total Gasoline and 
Diesel  Revenues

2011 1 1,262,309,878 374,283,678 1,636,593,556 114,678,991 165,937,656 280,616,647 1,917,210,203
2 1,294,461,428 436,262,302 1,730,723,730 131,372,555 210,771,092 342,143,647 2,072,867,377
3 1,331,169,844 350,640,178 1,681,810,022 105,526,396 230,938,975 336,465,370 2,018,275,392
4 1,299,530,898 335,171,412 1,634,702,310 95,612,877 218,723,045 314,335,922 1,949,038,232

2012 1 1,271,259,451 351,342,834 1,622,602,285 91,207,008 206,251,375 297,458,382 1,920,060,667
2 1,310,045,548 383,104,349 1,693,149,897 101,310,830 238,992,892 340,303,721 2,033,453,619
3 1,328,358,311 428,665,727 1,757,024,038 82,161,992 239,328,663 321,490,655 2,078,514,693
4 1,288,195,693 411,073,778 1,699,269,471 77,868,301 232,342,583 310,210,883 2,009,480,355

2013 1 1,263,797,061 404,996,739 1,668,793,800 78,274,539 223,014,375 301,288,914 1,970,082,714
2 1,328,004,660 434,843,595 1,762,848,255 84,147,740 244,015,087 328,162,826 2,091,011,081
3 1,467,087,694 427,937,862 1,895,025,556 86,794,350 251,404,262 338,198,612 2,233,224,168
4 1,435,761,748 386,756,637 1,822,518,386 85,305,371 245,448,424 330,753,795 2,153,272,181

2014 1 1,393,482,251 385,489,325 1,778,971,577 80,111,826 210,150,747 290,262,573 2,069,234,149
2 1,462,141,510 450,704,958 1,912,846,469 88,461,674 239,208,606 327,670,280 2,240,516,748
3 1,353,088,554 434,412,801 1,787,501,355 99,154,889 252,051,496 351,206,385 2,138,707,741
4 1,337,142,726 348,537,724 1,685,680,451 89,788,159 224,658,028 314,446,187 2,000,126,638

2015 1 1,314,321,513 304,670,975 1,618,992,488 86,206,630 170,543,386 256,750,016 1,875,742,504
2 1,366,086,218 390,954,077 1,757,040,295 91,682,588 182,964,191 274,646,778 2,031,687,073
3 1,155,627,289 409,647,571 1,565,274,859 108,242,467 183,525,130 291,767,596 1,857,042,456
4 1,138,215,481 322,802,616 1,461,018,097 101,760,573 159,464,544 261,225,117 1,722,243,214

2016 1 1,122,739,073 299,787,661 1,422,526,734 103,620,221 133,533,590 237,153,811 1,659,680,545
2 1,168,100,497 337,021,998 1,505,122,495 108,134,510 154,777,534 262,912,044 1,768,034,540

3p 1,106,111,927 341,842,593 1,447,954,520 139,649,643 178,500,719 318,150,362 1,766,104,882
1/ The figures in this table are estimates, not actual accounting-based tabulations. For actual fuel tax revenues, see 
Tables 24A, 24B, 25A, and 25B of The Board of Equalization Annual Report.
2/ Revenue data related to the International Fuel Tax Agreement (IFTA) are not available prior to 2007. Diesel price data are not
available from the U.S. Energy Information Administration (EIA) prior to 2008 for the currently required diesel fuel formulation.
As a result, we cannot calculate sales taxes related to diesel sales prior to 2008.
p   Preliminary data, subject to revision
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